HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE HAYWARD YOUTH COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City conducted its annual recruitment for the Hayward Youth Commission from March 11, 2022 to May 20, 2022; and

WHEREAS, a panel of representatives from the three local agencies (City of Hayward, Hayward Area Recreation and Park District (HARD), and the Hayward Unified School District (HUSD)) reviewed forty-nine (49) applications and interviewed forty-one (41) eligible applicants on June 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the panel selected a total of seventeen (17) regular voting and alternate members.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the appointment of the below-named persons as members of the Hayward Youth Commission, for the terms as designated.

VOTING MEMBER	SCHOOL	SUCCEEDS	TERM EXPIRES
Diego F. Barcenas	Impact Academy of Arts & Technology	Ivan Arroyo	6/30/2024
Crystal Guerrero-Lopez	Tennyson High School	Joshua Linares	6/30/2024
Shreya K. Rathaur	Martin Luther King Jr. Middle School	Jema J. Reyes	6/30/2024
Penelope L. Reynoso	Hayward High School	Dulce Rivera Flores	6/30/2024
Alicia C. Saenz Leadership Public School		Sruthy Sabesan	6/30/2024
Ananya Suresh	Challenger School Ardenwood	Myldret Vazquez-Bejar	6/30/2024

ALTERNATE MEMBER	SCHOOL	TERM EXPIRES
Hulissa H. Aguilar	Arroyo High School	6/30/2023
Josue S. Barrera	Martin Luther King Jr. Middle School	6/30/2023
Taylor Y. Chaplin	Bishop O' Dowd Catholic High School	6/30/2023
Giselle De Casas	Winton Middle School	6/30/2023
Damian A. Diaz	Bret Harte Middle School	6/30/2023
Isa Yusuf Khan	Cesar Chavez Middle School	6/30/2023
Zoe N. Kyama	Anthony Ochoa Middle School	6/30/2023
Liliana Lopez Ceja	Silver Oak High School	6/30/2023
Britany Ruiz	Impact Academy of Arts & Technology	6/30/2023
Ronak Sharma	Leadership Public School	6/30/2023
Michael D. Williams Jr.	San Leandro High School	6/30/2023

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORN	NIA	,	<u>2022.</u>	
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:					
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:				
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
APPROVED A			City Clerk of th	e City of Hayward	
City Attorney	of the City of Haywar	d d			